
 

OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAM STAFF INFORMATION 

Rebecca (Becky) Buhner  
Deputy Director – Addiction and Forensic Treatment 
State Opioid Treatment Authority 
FSSA/Indiana Division of Mental Health and Addiction  
402 W. Washington, W353  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
Rebecca.buhner@fssa.in.gov 
Direct Line: (317)-232-7935  
 

Dr. Leslie Hulvershorn  
OTP Medical Director 
FSSA/Div. of Mental Health & Addiction 
Office of Addiction & Forensic Treatment 
402 W. Washington, W353  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
Leslie.hulvershorn@fssa.in.gov 
Direct Line: (317)-234-8562 
 

Tony J. Toomer, MBA, MSW, MATS 
Opioid Treatment Program (OTP) Manager 
FSSA/Div. of Mental Health & Addiction 
Office of Addiction & Forensic Treatment 
402 W. Washington, W353  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
Tony.toomer@fssa.in.gov 
Direct Line: (317)-232-7835 
 
Elyce Elder, MAAT, LCAC, CADAC IV, MATS, MAC 
Clinical Opioid Treatment Program Coordinator 
FSSA/Div. of Mental Health & Addiction 
Office of Addiction & Forensic Treatment 
402 W. Washington, W353  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
Elyce.Elder@fssa.in.gov 
Direct Line: (317)-296-9451 
 
Lori L. Goins, MA, CADACII, LCAC 
Clinical Opioid Treatment Program Coordinator 
FSSA/Div. of Mental Health & Addiction 
Office of Addiction & Forensic Treatment 
402 W. Washington, W353  
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204  
Lori.Goins@fssa.in.gov 
Direct Line: (317)-760-3846 
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OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAM STAFF INFORMATION 

Kimberly Oakley 
Administrative Opioid Treatment Program Coordinator 
FSSA/Div. of Mental Health & Addiction 
Office of Addiction & Forensic Treatment 
402 W. Washington St., Rm W353 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Kimberly.Oakley@fssa.IN.gov 
Direct Line: (317)-760-3784 
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